



BID TABULATION

Owner: City of Mansfield				Low Bid		McClendon Const. co., Inc.		McMahon Contracting, LP		DDM Construction corp.		Pavecon Public Works, LP	
Project: ANTLER DRIVE - PAVING DRAINAGE & SEWER IMPROVEMENTS				PO Box 999 Burleson, TX 76099		3019 Roy Orr Blvd. Grand Prairie, TX 75050		807 N. Frontage Road Valley View, TX 76272		3022 Roy Orr Blvd. Grand Prairie, TX 75050			
Date: 09-26-2016													
ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
SECTION A - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS													
A-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 119,248.00	\$ 119,248.00	\$ 46,314.48	\$ 46,314.48	\$ 68,550.00	\$ 68,550.00		
A-2	RIGHT-OF-WAY PREPARATION	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 31,077.00	\$ 31,077.00	\$ 14,049.69	\$ 14,049.69	\$ 18,195.00	\$ 18,195.00		
A-3	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	684	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 17.53	\$ 11,990.52	\$ 14.76	\$ 10,095.84	\$ 4.45	\$ 3,043.80		
A-4	EMBANKMENT	CY	10364	\$ 14.00	\$ 145,096.00	\$ 9.22	\$ 95,556.08	\$ 20.29	\$ 210,285.56	\$ 15.05	\$ 155,978.20		
A-5	8-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT W/CURB	SY	4587	\$ 48.00	\$ 220,176.00	\$ 50.34	\$ 230,909.58	\$ 74.91	\$ 343,612.17	\$ 56.85	\$ 260,770.95		
A-6	12-INCH LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	4836	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,344.00	\$ 4.13	\$ 19,972.68	\$ 5.53	\$ 26,743.06	\$ 5.60	\$ 27,081.60		
A-7	HYDRATED LIME	TN	163	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,450.00	\$ 158.92	\$ 25,903.96	\$ 212.25	\$ 34,596.75	\$ 159.50	\$ 25,946.50		
A-8	HYDROMULCH SEEDING PAVING AREA	SY	222	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 10.85	\$ 2,408.70	\$ 7.54	\$ 1,673.88	\$ 2.50	\$ 555.00		
A-9	4-INCH TOP SOIL	SY	2844	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,532.00	\$ 6.67	\$ 18,969.48	\$ 8.68	\$ 24,685.92	\$ 5.85	\$ 16,637.40		
A-10	SOLID BLOCK SODDING	SY	2844	\$ 4.50	\$ 12,798.00	\$ 6.06	\$ 17,234.64	\$ 5.46	\$ 15,528.24	\$ 9.50	\$ 27,018.00		
A-11	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,837.54	\$ 7,837.54	\$ 10,543.78	\$ 10,543.78	\$ 14,095.00	\$ 14,095.00		
A-12	TEMP EROSION, SEDIMENTATION, & WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION & CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30,426.80	\$ 30,426.80	\$ 24,497.76	\$ 24,497.76	\$ 5,745.00	\$ 5,745.00		
A-13	PAVEMENT MARKING & MARKERS	LS	1	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,779.20	\$ 4,779.20	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 2,731.00	\$ 2,731.00		
A-14	CONNECT TO EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	140	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 24.48	\$ 3,427.20	\$ 32.98	\$ 4,617.20	\$ 7.30	\$ 1,022.00		
A-15	GUARDRAIL TxDOT MBFG-11 & SGT(8)-14	LF	200	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 60.32	\$ 12,064.00	\$ 63.88	\$ 12,776.00	\$ 74.15	\$ 14,830.00		
A-16	MISCELLANEOUS PAVING ALLOWANCE	EA	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00		
SECTION A SUBTOTAL				\$	\$28,918.00	\$	\$63,805.38	\$	\$87,080.35	\$	\$663,599.45		

LOWEST 3 UNIT PRICE AVERAGES
\$ 40,288.16
\$ 20,748.23
\$ 9.74
\$ 16.45
\$ 51.73
\$ 4.55
\$ 154.91
\$ 5.35
\$ 5.17
\$ 5.34
\$ 7,793.77
\$ 14,090.92
\$ 3,920.07
\$ 12.26
\$ 58.73
\$ 22,000.00

SECTION B-1 - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS													
B1-1	3' 9" X 4' BOX CULVERT	LF	80	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 1,107.55	\$ 88,604.00	\$ 1,591.59	\$ 127,327.20	\$ 1,923.00	\$ 153,840.00		
B1-2	CONCRETE WINGWALL WITH PARALLEL WINGS WITH 10' CONC. APRON EA END	EA	2	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 27,160.00	\$ 54,320.00	\$ 33,724.32	\$ 67,448.64	\$ 44,578.00	\$ 89,156.00		
B1-3	24-INCH RCP (CL-III)	LF	50	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 105.56	\$ 5,278.00	\$ 94.59	\$ 4,729.50	\$ 93.00	\$ 4,650.00		
B1-4	36-INCH RCP (CL-III)	LF	433	\$ 150.00	\$ 64,950.00	\$ 157.76	\$ 68,310.08	\$ 126.73	\$ 54,874.09	\$ 161.00	\$ 69,713.00		
B1-5	48-INCH RCP (CL-III)	LF	102	\$ 215.00	\$ 21,930.00	\$ 278.40	\$ 28,396.80	\$ 213.58	\$ 21,785.16	\$ 247.50	\$ 25,245.00		
B1-6	PIPE CULVERT SAFETY END TREATMENT - TxDOT SETP-PD	EA	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,105.00	\$ 7,105.00	\$ 2,794.78	\$ 2,794.78	\$ 6,435.85	\$ 6,435.85		
B1-7	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE HEADWALL (30' RCP)	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 802.67	\$ 802.67	\$ 724.40	\$ 724.40		
B1-8	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE HEADWALL (48' RCP)	EA	1	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 1,048.12	\$ 1,048.12	\$ 724.40	\$ 724.40		
B1-9	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM PIPE 30" RCP	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,334.00	\$ 1,334.00	\$ 1,306.62	\$ 1,306.62	\$ 863.70	\$ 863.70		
B1-10	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM PIPE 48" RCP	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,972.00	\$ 1,972.00	\$ 1,716.37	\$ 1,716.37	\$ 863.70	\$ 863.70		
B1-11	TRENCH SAFETY	LF	585	\$ 0.05	\$ 29.25	\$ 1.74	\$ 1,017.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 351.00		
B1-12	10' CURB INLET - DIRECT DROP INTO CULVERT	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,655.00	\$ 11,310.00	\$ 5,233.49	\$ 10,466.98	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 10,700.00		
B1-13	HYDROMULCH STORM DRAIN "B" OUTFALL CHANNEL	SY	3223	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,028.75	\$ 2.32	\$ 7,477.36	\$ 1.01	\$ 3,255.23	\$ 1.40	\$ 4,512.20		
B1-14	DRY ROCK - 12-INCH ROCK RIP-RAP (NON-GROUTED)	SY	333	\$ 74.00	\$ 24,642.00	\$ 92.80	\$ 30,902.40	\$ 78.38	\$ 26,100.54	\$ 75.25	\$ 25,058.25		
B1-15	MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE ALLOWANCE	EA	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
B1-16	REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING CHAINLINK FENCE	LF	750	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 17.95	\$ 13,462.50	\$ 16.72	\$ 12,540.00		
SECTION B1 SUBTOTAL				\$	\$359,630.00	\$	\$349,057.54	\$	\$349,703.60	\$	\$417,377.50		

\$ 1,399.71
\$ 30,294.77
\$ 94.20
\$ 67,657.69
\$ 225.36
\$ 5,445.21
\$ 642.43
\$ 1,140.84
\$ 1,056.77
\$ 1,360.02
\$ 0.55
\$ 4,861.16
\$ 1.22
\$ 75.88
\$ 12,000.00
\$ 19.89

SECTION B-2 - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - UTILITY FUND													
B2-1	STORM CHANNEL "A" - EARTHWORK	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 43,384.00	\$ 43,384.00	\$ 14,088.86	\$ 14,088.86	\$ 23,961.00	\$ 23,961.00		
B2-2	STORM CHANNEL "A" - GABION BASKET WALL	LF	80	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 134.56	\$ 10,764.80	\$ 169.22	\$ 13,537.60	\$ 217.35	\$ 17,388.00		
B2-3	STORM CHANNEL "A" - GABION BLANKET PROTECTION	SY	197	\$ 226.00	\$ 44,522.00	\$ 150.80	\$ 29,707.60	\$ 71.55	\$ 14,095.35	\$ 128.15	\$ 25,245.55		
B2-4	STORM CHANNEL "A" - TURF REINFORCEMENT	SY	2935	\$ 19.50	\$ 57,232.50	\$ 17.40	\$ 51,069.00	\$ 13.74	\$ 40,326.90	\$ 19.80	\$ 58,113.00		
B2-5	STORM CHANNEL "A" - HYDROMULCH	SY	3132	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 2.32	\$ 7,266.24	\$ 1.01	\$ 3,163.32	\$ 2.55	\$ 7,986.60		
B2-6	MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE ALLOWANCE	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
SECTION B2 SUBTOTAL				\$	\$138,869.50	\$	\$144,191.64	\$	\$77,212.03	\$	\$134,694.15		

\$ 19,349.95
\$ 147.93
\$ 116.83
\$ 16.88
\$ 1.53
\$ 2,000.00

SECTION C-1 - SEWER IMPROVEMENTS													
C1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,872.00	\$ 4,872.00	\$ 14,935.19	\$ 14,935.19	\$ 27,861.00	\$ 27,861.00		
C1-2	8-INCH PVC (SDR-26) SANITARY SEWER PIPE (OPEN CUT)	LF	576	\$ 51.00	\$ 29,376.00	\$ 59.16	\$ 34,076.16	\$ 47.88	\$ 27,578.88	\$ 35.70	\$ 20,563.20		
C1-3	12-INCH PVC (SDR-26) SANITARY SEWER PIPE (OPEN CUT)	LF	2274	\$ 58.00	\$ 131,892.00	\$ 70.76	\$ 160,908.24	\$ 60.59	\$ 137,781.66	\$ 47.35	\$ 107,673.90		
C1-4	4' DIA. STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 9,860.00	\$ 5,183.25	\$ 10,366.50	\$ 6,686.60	\$ 13,373.20		
C1-5	4' DIA. EXTRA DEPTH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (>6')	EA	8	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 4,814.00	\$ 38,512.00	\$ 4,223.42	\$ 33,787.36	\$ 5,349.30	\$ 42,794.40		
C1-6	8-INCH SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,069.28	\$ 1,069.28	\$ 1,448.80	\$ 1,448.80		
C1-7	DEMOLISH & REMOVE EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 1,415.99	\$ 1,415.99	\$ 2,674.65	\$ 2,674.65		
C1-8	CUT & PLUG EXISTING 8-INCH SANITARY SEWER LINE	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 565.78	\$ 565.78	\$ 724.40	\$ 724.40		
C1-9	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT FOR 8-INCH S.S. LINE "D"	LF	58	\$ 74.00	\$ 4,292.00	\$ 42.92	\$ 2,489.36	\$ 41.67	\$ 2,416.86	\$ 66.90	\$ 3,880.20		
C1-10	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT FOR 12-INCH S.S. LINE "A"	LF	120	\$ 74.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 52.20	\$ 6,264.00	\$ 47.86	\$ 5,743.20	\$ 66.90	\$ 8,028.00		
C1-11	18-INCH DIA. STEEL CASING PIPE (BY METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN CUT)	LF	179	\$ 350.00	\$ 62,650.00	\$ 657.72	\$ 117,731.88	\$ 354.20	\$ 63,401.80	\$ 417.90	\$ 74,804.10		
C1-12	SANITARY SEWER TRENCH SAFETY	LF	2850	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1.74	\$ 4,959.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,710.00		
C1-13	HYDROMULCH SEEDING - SEWER AREAS	SY	5156	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,445.00	\$ 2.32	\$ 11,961.92	\$ 1.01	\$ 5,207.56	\$ 1.40	\$ 7,218.40		
C1-14	MISCELLANEOUS SANITARY SEWER ALLOWANCE	EA	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
C1-15	POST RECORDED TV INSPECTION - SEWER LINE	EA	2790	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 1.16	\$ 3,236.40	\$ 1.58	\$ 4,408.20	\$ 2.25	\$ 6,277.50		
SECTION C1 SUBTOTAL				\$	\$336,175.00	\$	\$408,610.96	\$	\$323,528.26	\$	\$331,031.75		

\$ 11,602.40
\$ 44.86
\$ 55.31
\$ 5,599.95
\$ 4,762.47
\$ 978.76
\$ 486.63
\$ 346.59
\$ 50.50
\$ 55.65
\$ 374.03
\$ 0.87
\$ 1,228.40
\$ 12,000.00
\$ 1.25

SECTION C-2 - SEWER IMPROVEMENTS - UTILITY FUND											
C2-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 8,602.46	\$ 8,602.46	\$ 15,045.00	\$ 15,045.00
C2-2	8-INCH PVC (SDR-26) SANITARY SEWER PIPE (OPEN CUT)	LF	795	\$ 50.00	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 64.96	\$ 51,643.20	\$ 48.55	\$ 38,597.25	\$ 35.70	\$ 28,381.50
C2-3	4' DIA. EXTRA DEPTH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (>6')	EA	2	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 4,814.00	\$ 9,628.00	\$ 4,477.87	\$ 8,955.74	\$ 5,126.40	\$ 10,252.80
C2-4	CUT & PLUG SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN	EA	1	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 3,838.46	\$ 3,838.46	\$ 3,009.00	\$ 3,009.00
C2-5	SANITARY SEWER TRENCH SAFETY	LF	795	\$ 1.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1.74	\$ 1,383.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 477.00
C2-6	HOROMULCH SEEDING - SEWER LINE "B"	SY	3581	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,476.25	\$ 2.32	\$ 8,307.92	\$ 1.01	\$ 3,616.81	\$ 1.40	\$ 5,013.40
C2-7	MISCELLANEOUS SANITARY SEWER ADVANCEANCE	LF	1	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00
C2-8	POST RECORDED TV INSPECTION - SEWER LINE "B"	LF	795	\$ 1.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1.16	\$ 922.20	\$ 1.58	\$ 1,256.10	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,788.75
SECTION C-2 SUBTOTAL					\$ 74,516.25		\$ 83,014.62		\$ 70,411.82		\$ 68,717.45